

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	April 18, 2022
SUBJECT:	Intergovernmental Agreement Between the Town Of Johnstown And Weld County School District RE-5J For Joint Use Of Pioneer Ridge Disc Golf Course
ACTION PROPOSED:	Consider Approval of the IGA Between the Town of Johnstown and Weld County School District RE-5J
ATTACHMENTS:	1. Intergovernmental Agreement
PRESENTED BY:	Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for your review and consideration an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between the Town of Johnstown and Weld County School District RE-5J (RE-5J). This agreement outlines the terms and conditions related to the disc golf course constructed by RE-5J. With the exception of the disc tee boxes, the facility is completed and serves a valuable purpose for both RE-5J and the community. Moving forward, the Town will be responsible for the maintenance of this facility which is located on the Town property adjacent to Pioneer Ridge Elementary School.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney worked with Staff and RE-5J to negotiate the presented IGA.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Maintenance overtime will be necessary to this facility. Estimated costs are initially at about \$1,000 annually when maintenance is required.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the IGA as presented.

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141

SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

For Approval: I move to approve the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Town of Johnstown and the Weld County School District RE-5J as presented.

For Denial: I move to deny the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Town of Johnstown and the Weld County School District RE-5J as presented.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager